TVS Diode Array Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC. 11/29/21
1
AQHVxx-01ETG-C
General Purpose ESD Protection
Description

Do not exceed 260°C
Soldering Parameters
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Min. Order Qty.
AQHV12-01ETG-C
SOD882 10000
AQHV15-01ETG-C
AQHV24-01ETG-C
AQHV36-01ETG-C
Part Numbering System
Part Marking System
AQHV ** 01 T G
Voltage
Number of
Channels Package
T= Tape & Reel
G= Green
–
TVS Diode Arrays
(SPA® Automotive
Grade Diodes)
E: SOD882
E – C
Bidirectional
B*
        2: AQHV12-C
5: AQHV15-C
4: AQHV24-C
6: AQHV36-C
1 2
Product Characteristics
Lead Plating Pre-Plated Frame
Lead Material Copper Alloy
Substrate Material Silicon
Body Material Molded Compound
Flammability UL Recognized compound meeting
flammability rating V-0
TVS Diode Array Datasheet
© 2021 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: JC. 11/29/21
6
AQHVxx-01ETG-C
General Purpose ESD Protection
Embossed Carrier Tape & Reel Specification
Feeding Direction
Top mark and pin 1 direction
in Tape and Reel
BX
1
2
Package Dimensions — SOD882
Recommended Soldering Pad Layout
0.325
0.325
0.650
0.975
0.650
Symbol
Package SOD882
JEDEC MO-236
Millimeters Inches
Min Typ Max Min Typ Max
A 0.90 1.00 1.10 0.037 0.039 0.041
B 0.50 0.60 0.70 0.022 0.024 0.026
C 0.40 0.50 0.60 0.016 0.020 0.024
D 0.45 0.018
E 0.20 0.25 0.35 0.008 0.010 0.012
F 0.45 0.50 0.55 0.018 0.020 0.022
Symbol Millimeters
A 0.70+/-0.045
B 1.10+/-0.045
C 0.65+/-0.045
d 1.55+/-0.10
E 1.75+/-0.05
F 3.50+/-0.05
P 2.00+/-0.10
P0 4.00+/-0.10
P1 2.00+/-0.10
W 8.00 + 0.30 -0.10